DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY

BYLAW 808

A BYLAW TO ENLARGE A LOCAL SERVICE AREA FOR THE PURPOSES OF PROVIDING WATER SUPPLY AND DISTRIBUTION FOR THE AREA KNOWN AS THE LAKE PINE WATER SYSTEM

WHEREAS the Council of the District of Lake Country adopted Lake Pine Local Service Area Establishment Bylaw 736, 2010;

AND WHEREAS specified areas under the previous *Local Government Act* are deemed to be local service areas under the *Community Charter*;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the District of Lake Country has been petitioned to enlarge the Lake Pine Water System Local Service Area;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the District of Lake Country, in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:

- 1. Schedule 'A' to District of Lake Country Lake Pine Local Service Area Establishment Bylaw 736, 2010 is amended by adding the properties as shown outlined in heavy black on 'Schedule 'A' attached to and forming part of this bylaw and identified as:
 - PID 015-963-021, Lot A Plan 42900
 - PID 024-132-446, Lot 1 Plan KAP60969
- 3. This bylaw shall be cited as "Lake Pine Local Service Area Amendment Bylaw 808, 2012".

READ A FIRST TIME this 17 th day of January, 2012. READ A SECOND TIME this 17 th day of January, 2012. READ A THIRD TIME this 17 th day of January, 2012.	
RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED this 21 st day of Fe	ebruary, 2012.
 Mayor	Corporate Officer
	orrect copy of the bylaw cited as the "Lake Pine Local adopted by the Municipal Council on the 21 st day of
Dated at Lake Country, B.C.	Corporate Officer

